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Product Thickness Over Wood Subfloors

Subfloor Truss, beam or Minimum thickness
thickness joist spacing of underlayment
19/32" (15 mm)  16 –19.2" o.c. 3/4" (19 mm) 
[5/8"] (406 – 487 mm)
19/32" (15 mm) 19.2 – 24" o.c. 1" (25 mm)
[5/8"] (487 – 610 mm)
23/32" (18 mm)  16 – 24" o.c. 3/4"  (19 mm) 
[3/4"] (406 – 610 mm)

Rapid Floor Systems  Underlayment Sound Ratings — Tested Assemblies

Warranties Rapid Floor® Systems underlayments are warranted to be free from manufactur-
ing defects as defined in this warranty.  Manufacturing defects are considered to be those defects
that occur due to the quality of the underlayment ingredients or from the manufacturing process
itself.  This warranty does not include labor costs and other costs or expenses associated with the
removal or installation of any underlayment.  Because Maxxon® Corporation does not install the
underlayment, it cannot be held responsible for the results of the application.  Maxxon Corporation
specifically disclaims problems that occur due to weather conditions, structural movement, 
structural design flaws and application techniques.  This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties
expressed or implied including the warranty of merchantability and fitness of purpose and of all
other obligations or liabilities on Maxxon Corporation’s part.  Maxxon Corporation neither assumes,
nor authorizes any person to assume for Maxxon Corporation, any liability with the sale and 
installation of any of its floor underlayments.

Floor System Underlayment Insulation Ceiling Ceiling Floor Rating* Test
Suspended Drywall Covering Numbers
on Channel

Truss Plate Institute w/3/4" (19 mm) T&G plywood subfloor
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Vinyl 57-FSTC 98.67280.10
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Vinyl 50-FIIC 98.67280.1
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Ceramic 46-FIIC 98.67280.12

Metal Joist 9 1⁄2" (247 mm) w/3/4" (19 mm) T&G OSB subfloor
3⁄4 " (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Vinyl 49-FIIC 94-2278
3⁄4 " (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Carpet & Pad 51-FSTC 94-2168.1
3⁄4 " (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Carpet & Pad 73-FIIC 94-2168.2

SpaceJoist® Metal Web Truss 16" deep w/3/4" (19 mm) T&G OSB subfloor
3⁄4 " (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Vinyl 51-FIIC 51210-4

Mannington 3/8”
3⁄4 " (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) laminate floating floor 54-FIIC 51210-5

over Quietwalk
3⁄4 " (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Carpet & Pad 70-FIIC 51210-3
3⁄4 " (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Carpet & Tile 52-FSTC 51210-1

Wood Joist w/5/8" (16 mm) plywood subfloor
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Hi-Grade Residential 53-STC / 

Carpet & Cushion 78-IIC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Lo-Grade Residential 52-STC / 

Carpet & Cushion 81-IIC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Hi-Grade Commercial 52-STC / 

Carpet & Cushion 71-IIC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Med-Grade Commercial 50-STC / 

Carpet & Cushion 70-IIC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Bare Floors, 50-STC

No Carpet or Cushion
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Sheet Vinyl 50-STC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Vinyl Tile 52-STC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Wood Parquet Floor 51-STC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Ceramic Tile 51-STC

Wood Joist w/5/8" (16 mm) plywood subfloor
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Lo-Grade Commercial 54-STC / 

Carpet & Cushion 76-IIC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Hi-Grade Residential 54-STC / 

Carpet & Cushion 80-IIC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Med-Grade Residential 54-STC / 

Carpet & Cushion 82-IIC
3/4" (19 mm) Yes Yes 5/8" (16 mm) Bare Floor, 53-STC 

No Carpet & Cushion

*NOTE: Tested in accordance with ASTM E 90-85, ASTM E 492-77, ASTM E 336 and ASTM E 1007

Rapid Floor underlayments are but single components of an effective sound control system. No sound control system is better than its weakest component. 
Care must be taken in the installation of all components of construction to assure the ultimate designed acoustical performance.
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KEEPING NOISE
IN ITS PLACE
• Control sound transmission 

between rooms and between floors
• Fill cracks in the subfloor and 

seal perimeter joints, significantly
reducing sound leaks

• Stiffen the floor, virtually eliminat-
ing squeaky floors and nail pops

• Independent sound test results on a
wide range of floor and ceiling
assemblies are listed in the Sound
Ratings chart on at rapidfloor.com 

ENHANCING FIRE SAFETY
• Create a flame barrier between wood

and other flammable materials

A SMOOTH, NEW

SURFACE — FAST!
• Transform even rough, uneven 

and warped surfaces into smooth,
flat floors ready for any specified
floor goods

• High-volume application equipment
that can pump 1000 to 40,000
square feet (93 m2–3716 m2) in 
one workday 

• Set fast, so other subtrades can 
stay on schedule

• A nationwide network of 
authorized applicators

How Rapid Floor® Underlayments
Build a Better Floor:

Rapid RadiantRapid Floor® Rapid Floor® Plus Rapid Floor® Ultra Rapid Radiant Commercial Topping®

Compressive up to 2000 psi up to 3200 psi 2500–4000 psi 2000–3000 psi 4000–4500 psi
Strength Range (14 MPa) (22 MPa) (17.2–27.4 MPa) (14–21 MPa) (27.6–31.0 MPa)

Installed Weight 3/4" (19 mm) = 6.9 lb/ft2 3/4" (19 mm) = 6.9 lb/ft2 3/8" (10 mm) = 3.5 lb/ft2 11⁄4 " (32 mm) = 12.7 lb/ft2 1/2" (12.7 mm) = 5.3 lb/ft2

(31.8 kg/m2) (31.8 kg/m2) (15.9 kg/m2) (58.7 kg/m2) (25.9 kg/m2)
1" (25 mm) = 9.2 lb/ft2

(42.4 kg/m2)

Dry Density 100 lbs/ft3 115 lbs/ft3 115–120 lbs/ft3 115 lbs./ft3 125 lbs./ft3

(1600 kg/m3) (1840 kg/m3) (1840–1900 kg/m3) (1840 kg/m3) (2000 kg/m3)

K-Factor 4.3 Btu-inch/hour-°F-ft2 4.3 Btu-inch/hour-°F-ft2 5.2 Btu-inch/hour-°F-ft2 4.96 Btu-inch/hour-°F-ft2

(.68 W/[m• °C]) (.68 W/[m• °C]) (.74 W/[m• °C]) (.7142 W/[m• °C])

Specific Heat 0.25 Btu/lb-°F 0.25 Btu/lb-°F 0.25 Btu/lb-°F 0.224 Btu/(lb-°F)
(.94 kJ[kg• °C]) (.94 kJ[kg• °C]) (.94 kJ[kg• °C]) (.9385 kJ[kg• °C]

Surface Burning Flame spread: 0 Flame spread: 0 Flame spread: 0 Flame spread: 0 Flame spread: 0
Characteristics Fuel contributed: 0 Fuel contributed: 0 Fuel contributed: 0 Fuel contributed: 0 Fuel contributed: 0

Smoke Density: 0 Smoke Density: 0 Smoke Density: 0 Smoke Density: 0 Smoke Density: 0

Point Loading Typical loading of up to Typical loading of up to Typical loading of up to Typical loading of up to
2500 lbs. (1134 kg) on a 3500 lbs. (1590 kg) on a 2500 lbs. (1134 kg) on a 3500 lbs. (1587kg) on a 
1" (25.4 mm) dia. disk 1" (25.4  mm) dia. disk 1" (25.4 mm) dia. disk 1" (25.4 mm) dia. disk 

Rapid Floor® Systems 
UNDERLAYMENTS TECHNICAL DATA

®®

Rapid Floor® Systems products are 
covered in the following UL Fire
Resistive Designs:

L001
L003
L004
L005
L006
L201
L202
L206
L208
L209
L210
L211
L212
L501
L502
L503

L504 
L505
L506
L507
L508 
L509
L510
L511
L512
L513
L514
L515
L516
L517 
L518
L519

L520  
L522
L523
L524
L525
L526
L527
L528
L529
L530
L531
L532
L533 
L534
L535
L536

L537
L538
L539
L540
L541
L542
L543 
L544
L545
L546
L547
L548
L549
L550 
L551 
L552 

L553
L555
L556
L557 
L558 
L559 
L560 
L562
L563
L571
L573
L574
L579
L585
G524
G560

J917
J919
J920

J924
J927
J931

J957
J966
J991

J994
K906

L003
L201

L511
L512

M500
M501

M503
M508

UL Fire Resistance 
Ratings

Wood Construction

ULC

Concrete Construction
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Rapid Floor® Systems floor underlay-
ments offer solutions for practically
any flooring challenge — from new
construction to renovation, commercial
to single family applications.  In addi-
tion to fast installation and a new,
smooth surface, they also bring signifi-
cant sound control and fire resistance
properties to every project.  

Tailor-Made Solutions for
Every Floor Challenge
New construction and renovation 
projects present their own special 
challenges.  But Rapid Floor Systems
offers specific solutions, so you can
customize installation for each project.  

Rapid Floor ® offers the advantage 
of a smooth, joint-free surface and is 
an excellent alternative to double wood
floor construction in new, multifamily
residential projects.

Rapid Floor ® Plus provides the extra 
muscle required when the job calls for 
a tougher, more durable surface.  Its 
flexible compressive strength can be
formulated up to 3200 psi (22 MPa),
for the increased surface hardness that’s
critical in renovation, single family and
commercial projects.  

Rapid
Floor ® Ultra

is formulated to
provide compressive

strengths ranging from
2500 to 4000 psi (17.2-27.4

MPa), and offers an economical
alternative to many concrete floor

underlayment applications in commer-
cial and renovation projects.  

Commercial Topping ® is fast drying
and achieves compressive strengths 
up to 4500 psi (31 MPa). It's the ideal
underlayment to meet ASTM F 710
"Preparing Concrete to Receive
Resilient Flooring". Plus it pours 
over VAT, VCT, terrazzo or ceramic,
with no shotblasting required.

Rapid Radiant® is the ultimate under-
layment for radiant heat applications.
Poured over hot water tubes or electric

heating cables, it maximizes radiant
heat performance while withstanding
temperature fluctuations.    

Acousti-Mat®

Sound Deadening Systems
Acousti-Mat® provides the superior
sound control that’s fast becoming a
standard amenity in today’s residen-
tial and commercial properties. Ideal
for new construction or renovation,
Acousti-Mat is now available in four
levels of sound control  For more
information on Acousti-Mat, see our
Sound Control Brochure in Sweets 
09 60 00.11/ACO, or visit
www.rapidfloor.com.
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CARPET

WOOD PLANKING

RAPID FLOOR® SYSTEMS
UNDERLAYMENT

PLYWOOD

STRUCTURAL 
CONCRETE

PRECAST 
CONCRETE

Pour On the Advantages 
With Rapid Floor® Systems

1" (25mm) Rapid Floor Plus 
or Rapid Floor Ultra

Acousti-Mat®II

Wood Subfloor

Parallel Chord Truss

Resilient
Channel

5/8" (16 mm) 
Type X Gypsum Board

Batt
Insulation

Ceramic Tile

Rapid
Radiant

Rapid Rapid Rapid Commercial Rapid
Floor® Floor® Plus Floor® Ultra Topping® Radiant

Building Type
Multifamily ■ ■

Light Commercial ■

Commercial ■ ■

Renovation ■ ■ ■

Sub-Floor Type
Wood Panels ■ ■ ● ●

Old Wood Renovations ■ ● ●

Concrete ● ■ ■ ■

Radiant Heating System ■

■ Primary Product Selection
● Secondary Product Selection; consult your Rapid Floor Systems applicator
This chart is only for reference. Consult your Rapid Floor Systems applicator for detailed 
product specifications.

Rapid Floor® Systems
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE

®®

With a nylon core of fused entangle filaments attached to a
non-woven fabric, Acousti-Mat creates a void area between
the subfloor and the Rapid Floor Plus or Ultra. This system
isolates sound waves, reducing airborne and impact noise.


